UC Browser, established in 2014, is a fast, smart, and secure web browser.
Alibaba Cloud, established in 2009, is the digital technology and intellectual
backbone of Alibaba Group. It offers a complete suite of cloud services to
customers worldwide.
Cainiao, established in 2013, is a smart logistics network in China.

DingTalk, established in 2014, is a digital collaboration workplace and application
development platform. It offers new ways of working, sharing, and collaborating
for enterprises and organizations, including schools and education institutions.

Infrastructure
Construction

Ant Group, established in 2014, is the parent company of Alipay – a world-leading
mobile payment platform. Ant Group is committed to driving the digital upgrading
of the global service industry and providing inclusive, green, and sustainable
services to consumers and small businesses.

Source: https://www.alibabagroup.com/en/about/businesses

Table 2. Alibaba’s major shareholders before and after its NYSE IPO in 2014.

Ordinary shares beneficially

owned prior to the IPO

Ordinary shares available for the

IPO

Ordinary shares beneficially

owned after the IPOShareholders

Number % Number % Number %

Panel A: Principal and/or selling shareholding

SoftBank 797,742,980 34.1% _ _ 797,742,980 32.4%

Yahoo 523,565,416 22.4% 121,739,130 4.9% 401,826,286 16.3%

Jack Yun Ma 206,100,673 8.8% 12,750,000 0.5% 193,350,673 7.8%

Fengmao Investment

Corporation
66,451,613 2.8% 14,285,700 0.6% 52,165,913 2.1%

Panel B: Directors and executives shareholding

Jack Yun Ma 206,100,673 8.8% 12,750,000 0.5% 193,350,673 7.8%

Joseph C. TSAI 83,499,896 3.6% 4,250,000 0.2% 79,249,896 3.2%

Director and executive team 341,920,826 14.6% 18,700,000 0.8% 323,220,826 13.1%

Source: Alibaba’s IPO prospectus submitted to the US Securities and Exchange Commission

Table 3. Top 20 Chinese companies in the US (by sector and market capitalization, Dec

2021).

Company Name IPO

Year

TRBC Sector Sector Market Cap

($ Million)

Alibaba Group Holding Ltd 2014 Technology Business Services 614,827

Pinduoduo Inc 2018 Technology Business Services 164,319

China Life Insurance Company Limited 2003 Financials Finance 121,534

JD.com Inc 2014 Technology Consumer
Services

117,766

PetroChina Company Limited 2000 Energy Energy 114,444

China Petroleum & Chemical

Corporation